

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16262/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2007 in LPA No.1625/2006
& SCA No.5529/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

P.W.D.EMPLOYEES'UNION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/09/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.
for M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The special leave petition is adjourned by four
weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Court Master

[Note: The matter is stated to be listed as
Item No.569 at Page 73 in AL 137/2007
dated 17th September, 2007]