

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16262/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2007 in LPA No.1625/2006 in SCA No. 5529/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

P.W.D.EMPLOYEES'UNION & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the additional facts which were not part of the record before the Court below and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 16665-16786 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Ms. Shakun Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
Ms. Smita Bhargava, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Mr. Abhishak, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List for final disposal on any non-miscellaneous
day after three months.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master